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Town of Summerfield

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through November 2020

Jul - Nov 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

1010000 . Revenue
1010100 Taxes

101012'l ' Property Taxes - 2020
1010120 ' Property Taxes - 2019
l0l0l l9 ' Property Taxes - 2018
1010118 ' Property Tares - 2017
1010117 . Property Taxes - 2016
1010116 . Property Taxes - 2015
1010115 ' Property Taxes - 2014
1010114 ' Property Taxes - 2013
1010113 Property Taxes " 2012
l0l0l'12 Property Taxes - 20ll
10l0lll ' Property Taxes - 2010
10r0110 ' Property Taxes - 2009
1010109 ' Property Taxes - 2008
'1010108 ' Property Taxes - 2007
'1010106 ' Property Taxes - 2006
10'10102 . 1% Local Gov't Sales Tax(39)
1010103 l/2% Suppl Local Sales Tax(40)
l0l0l04 ' 1l2yo Addl Local Sales Tax(42)
l0l0l07 ' Local Option Sales Tax(44)
1010180'City Hold Harmless Sales Tax

Total 1010100 ' Taxeg

315,972.76
387.64

-1.03
32.00

1.02
7.73
0.'r0
1.24
4.76
1.U
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15,843.40
7,553.76
7,676.36

-0.18
6,810.80

437,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

58,100.00
25,000.00
28,000.00

0.00
21,400.00

-121.027.24
387.64

-1 .03
32.00

1.O2
7.73
0.10
1.24
4.76
1.34
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

42,256.60
-'t7,446.24
-20323.44

-0.18
-14,589.20

72.3Y0
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
'100.0%

'too.oo/o

0.0v"
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
o.oo/o

27.30/o
30.zyo
27.40/o

100.0%
31.80/o

62.2%

I 0l 0200 . lntergovernmental Revenue
1010201 Beer and wine Tax
1010202 ' Utilities Franchise Tax
l0'10203 ' ABC Distribution
'1010207 . Solid Waste Disposal Tax

Total 1010200 lntergovernmental Revenue

1010300 lnvestment Eamings
1010301 lnvest. Earnings

Total 1010300' lnvestment Earnings

1010400 Fees & Misc. Revenues
1010401 Planning Fees
1010404 . Misc. Revenue
'1010406 . Code Enforcement Revenue

Total 1010400'Fees & Misc. Revenues

1010600 Donations and Program Revenues
1010630 ' Program Revenues - Parks & Rec

1010631 SCP Park Rental Fee Revenue
1010660 . SAP Concession Revenue
'10'10670 ' SAP Rental Fee Revenue

Total 1010630 Program Revenues - Parks &...

1010620 ' Program Revenues - Founders' oa
1010623 ' Founders' Day Space Revenue
1010625 Founders'oay Food Vendor Rev
1010626 Founde6' Day Sponsor Revenue
10'10627 . FoundeB' Day Misc Revenue

43,036.88 564,000.00 -s20,963.12

46.066.26 90,000.00 43,933.74

0.00
0.00

40,870.02
2,166.86

55,000.00
380,000.00
120,000.00

9.000.00

-55,000.00
-380,000.00

-79.129.98
-6.833.14

0.0'/.
O.Oo/o

.1o/o

24.1o/o

7 .60/o

s',t.20/.

46,066.26 90,000.00 -43,933.74 51.2%

14,725.00
253.09

0.00

15,000.00
2,000.00

10,000.00

-275.00
-1.746.91

-10,000.00

98.2Yo
12.70/.

0.00/o

14,978.09 27,000.00 -12,o2't.91 55.54/o

160.00
0.00

4,275.O0

1,000.00
4,000.00

35.000.00

-840.00
-4,000.00

-30,725.00

'16.0%

o.oo/o

12.2vo

1'1.10/.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

450.00
'175.00

3,000.00
100.00

-450.00
-175.00

-3,000.00
-100.00

0.00/o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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3*,291.70 569,500.00 -215,208.30

4.435.00 40,000.00 -35,565.00
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Town of Summertield
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through November 2020

Total 1010620 . Program Revenues - Founder...

1010601 . Donations and SponsoBhips-P&R
1010683 Tree Lighting Donation/Sponsor

Total l0l060l ' Donations and SponsoBhips-..

Total '1010600 ' Donations and Program Reven...

1010700 Transfer from Fund Balance
1010701 .Transferfrom Undes Fund Bal

Total'1010700 . Transferfrom Fund Balance

Total 1010000 . Revenue

Total lncome

Gross Profit

Expense
2010000 . Governing Body Expenses

2010100 . Governing Body Personnel
2010101 . workers Compensation
2O1O102. lnsurance & Bonding - Fidelity
2010105 Town Council Stipends
2010106 FICA on Town council Stipends

Total 2010100' Governing Body Personnel

2010200 . Governing Body Oper. Expenses
2010107 . NCLM Service Fee
2010108 . Piedmont Triad Reg Council Dues
2010109 School of Govt Foundation Dues
2010301 Training/Education
2010302 Per Diem & Travel
2010208 Town Meeting Refreshments
2010201 ' Retreat & Local officials' Mtgs
2010304'Council Misc

Total 20'10200 . Governing Body Oper. Expenses

2010300 . Governing Body Services
2014301 Contract Election Service

Total 2010300 Governing Body Services

Total 2010000 ' Governing Body Expenses

3012000 ProfessionalServices
3012300 ' Professional Services

3011301 Audit
3011304 . Tax Collection
3012301 . Contract Legal Services

Total 3012300 ' Professional Services

Total 3012000 Professional Services

4010000' Administration
401 0l 00 . Administration Personnel

4010101' Salaries & wages
4010102 . FICA Contribution
4010105. lnsurance Benefits

0.00 3,725.00 -3,725.00

0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

0.00 -500.00

4,435.00 44,225.OO -39,790.00 10.0%

0.00 868.975.00 -868,975.00 o.0%

0.00 868,975.00 -868,975.00 0.0%

462.807.93 2,163,700.00 -1,700,892.07

462.807.93 2,163,700.00 -1,700,892.07 214%

462,807.93 2.163,700.00 -1,700,892.07 213%

1 1.209.38 21 ,977.OO -10,767.62

11,639.00
2,481 .O0

1,573.36
0.00
0.00

232.O1
0.00

468.59

65.00
5,764.00

15.000.00
1,148.00

96.70/o
100.0%

33.3o/o

11,639.00
2,481.00
'1.600.00

1.000.00
500.00
500.00

'1,000.00
'1,000.00

0.00
0.00

-26.U
-1,000.00

-500.00
-267.99

-1,000.00
-53',t.4',1

100.0%
'100.0%

98.3%
0.0%
o.o%

46!%
O.Oo/o

46.9o/o

83.10/o

o.o%

16,393.96

0.00

19,720.00 -3,326.04

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

27,603.34 41,697.00 -14,093.66

o.o%

66.2%

0.00
2.407.00

56.557.83

12,000.00
2.500.00

100,000.00

-12,000.00
-93.00

43,442.17

0.ovo
96.3%
56.6%

58,964.83 'r 14,500.00 -55,535.17

58,964.83 114,500.00 -55,535.17

51.50k

51 .50/o

94.118.70
7,180.59

16,627.85

282.000.00
22,500.00
41,000.00

-187.881.30
-15.319.41
-24,372.15

33.4vo
31.90k
40.60/0
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Jul - Nov 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

o.ovo

500.00 0.0%

21.40/o

62.88
5,764.00
5,000.00

382.50

-2.12
0.00

-10,000.00
-765.50

51.00/.
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4010106 . Life lnsurance
4010107' Employee Retirement-Pension
4010110 . Employee Retirement4ol (k)

Total 4010100 Administration Personnel

4010200 . Administration Oper. Expenses
4010201 .Oftice Supplies & Materials
4O1O2O2 . Copier Lease & Maintenance
4010203 . Telephone
4010204 Postage
4010205 Furniture & Equipment
4010206 . Information Technology Expenses
4010207 . lnternet Expense
4010209'lnsurance
10'10210 .Advertising
4010211 . Records Storage
4010213 . Public Records Archiving
4010103 . Unemployment Compensation
4011305 . Misc Finance Charges
401 0301' Training/Education
4010302 . Per Diem & Travel
4010104 . Workers Compensation
4010108 . Dues & Subscriptions
4010212 . Administration-Misc Exp

4010400 . Administration Capital Outlay
40'10404 Computer Equip & Peripherals

Total 4010400 Administration capital Outlay

Total 401 0000' Administration

501 0000' Public Propefty/Buildings
5010200 Public Prop/Build-Oper. Expense

5010201 . Repairs, Maint, & Contracts
5010202 . Office Cleaning
5010203 . Landscaping
5010204. Heating & Utility Supplies
5010206 . Rental of Offices

5010400 . Public Prop/Build-Cap Outlay
5010401 . Architectual Services
5010402 . Construction Services
5010403 LandAcquis/lmprovements

Total 5010400 . Public Prop/Build-cap Outlay

Total 5010000 . Public Property/Buildings

40'13000 . Planning
4013100 . Planning Per3onnel

40l310l . Salari€ and Wages
4013102 . FICA Contribution

Jul - Nov 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

0.00
9,553.05
2,823.58

'130,303.77 384,000.00 -253,696.23

29,500.00
9,000.00

- 19,946.95
-6.176.42

32.4o/o

3',1.40/o

610.36
582.73

1,107.50
147.35

0.00
6,417.45
1,523.59
8,956.27

107.00
290.00

2,388.00
0.00

708.88
702.75
252.50
586.60

'1,591.40

0.00

4.000.00
2.000.00
3.000.00

750.00
1,000.00

20,000.00
4,000.00
8,900.00

500.00
800.00

2,388.00
0.00

1,200.00
5,000.00
4,300.00

590.00
1,750.00

500.00

-3,389.64
-1,417.27
-1,892.50

-602.65
-1,000.00

-13,582.55
-2,476.41

56.27
-393.00
-510.00

0.00
0.00

-491.12
-4,297.25
4,047.50

-3.40
- 158.60
-500.00

15.3o/o

29.10/o

36.9%
19.6%

0.o0/o

32.10/a

38.1%
100.6%

21.40/a

36.30/o

100.0%
0.0%

59j%
14.10/o

s.90/o

99.4yo
90.9%

O.Oo/o

Total 4010200 Administration Oper. Expenses 25,972.38 60,678.00 -34,705.62

4010300 . Administration Services
4010305.Branding '1.000.00 -1,000.00

Total 4010300 . Administration Services 0.00 1,000.00 -1.000.00

42.8o/o

0.0%

0.00 6,400.00 -6,400.00

0.00/a

0.0%

0.00 6.400.00 -6,400.00 O.O'/o

156,276.15 452,078.00 -295,801.85 u.60/o

1,214.54
988.71

5,575.00
1,977 .24

0.00

7,500.00
3.000.00

17,000.00
6,000.00
2,200.00

-6,285.46
-2,011.29

-11 ,425.00
4,022.76
-2,200.00

16.2Vo

33.00/o

32.80k
33.0%

0.0%

Total 5010200 . Public Prop/Build-Oper. Expense 9,755.49 35,700.00 -2s,944.51 27 .3o/o

0.00
0.00

27.00

100,000.00
400,000.00
175,000.00

-100,000.00
-400,000.00
-174,973.00

27.OO 675,000.00 -674,973.00 o.ova

23,995.25
1,837.17

104.000.00
8.200.00

-80.004.75
-6,362.83

1.40/.

23.1%
22A%

9,782.49 7'r 0,700.00 -700,917.51
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Town of Summertield
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through November 2020

0.00

0.ovo
0.ovo
0.0%
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4013105 . lnsurance Benefits
4013'107 . Retirement-Pension
40131 10 . Retirement4ol (k)

Total 4013100 . Planning Personnel

4013200 . Planning-Operating Exp
4013201 Office Supplies
4013205.Advertising
4013301 . Training/Education
4013302 . Per Oiem & Travel
4013103 . Unemployment Compensation
4013104 . Worke/s Compensation
4013108 . Dues and Subscriptions
4013109 . Planning Library
4013203 . Equipment Maintenance

Total4013200 Planning-Operating Exp

4013300 . Planning€ervices
4013310 . Development Ordinance
4013303 . Planning Services
4013305 ' Zoning and Code Enforcement
4013308 . Town Engineering

Total 4013300 ' Planning-Services

4013400 . Planning-Capital Outlay
4013401 . Computer Equipment &Periphe€ls
4013402 . Land Use Development
4013403 . Comprehensive Plan Update

Total 4013400 . Planning-Capital Outlay

Total 4013000 . Planning

501r000 . Planning Boards
501I100 . Zoning Board

501I I l0 . Zoning Board Personnel
50il l l'l .Membe6hips & Dues

Total 5011110 ' Zoning Board Personnel

5011300 . Zoning Board-Services
501 l30l . Training/Education
5011302 . Per Diem & Travel

Total 5011300 . Zoning Board-services

Total 5011100. Zoning Board

5012000 . Board of Adjustnent
5012300 . BOA Services

5012301 . Training/Education
5012302 . Per Diem & Travel

Total 5012300 . BOA Services

Total 5012000 . Board of Adjustment

Total 501'1000 . Planning Boards

6010000. Parks & Recreation
6011500 . Community Events

32,817 .77 152,700.00 -119,442.23

3,829.97
2.435.52

719.86

26,000.00
1 1,000.00
3.500.00

-22,170.O3
-8.564.48
-2,780.14

14.70k
22.1%
20.60/.

21 .5%

431.90
925.00
290.45

0.00
1 ,047 .92
5,163.00

0.00
506.92

0.00
0.00

122.42
2,595.00

473.78
- 1 ,068.'r 0
-3,075.00
-2,209.55

0.00
-27 .08

- 1 ,837.00
-200.00

-1,493.08

8,391 .4'r 18.775.00 -10,383.59 44.70/o

1,000.00
5,000.00

27,000.00
'14,000.00

-1 ,000.00
-5,000.00

-26,877.54
-11.405.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.5%

18.SYo

2,717.42 47,000.00 -44,282.58 5.8./.

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.OYo

0.ovo
O.Oo/o

'1,800.00

35,000.00
15,000.00

-1,800.00
-35,000.00
-1s,000.00

0.00 51,800.00 -51,800.00

43,926.60 270,275.00 -226,348.40

1,000.00

o.o%

16.3%

ooz.5u

662.50 1,000.00

0.00
0.00

700.00
500.00

-700.00
-500.00

0.0%
O.Oo/o

1,200.00 -1,200.00 O.Oo/o

662.50 2,200.00 -1,537.50 30.10/o

0.00
0.00

500.00
350.00

-500.00
-350.00

O.Oo/o

0.ovo

850.00 o.o%

0.00 850.00 -850 00 0.0%

21 .7o/o662.50 3,050.00 -2.387.50
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Town of Summerfield

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through November 2020

Jul - Nov 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

5.2Yo
28.8Y0
23.10/o
11 .60/o

0.0%
97 .5o/o

73.gvo
0.ovo

25.3Y0

500.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
2,500.00

0.00
1,075.00
7,000.00

200.00
2,000.00

-337.50 66.3%

0.00

-337.50 66.3%

-850.000.00
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Town of Summerfield
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through November 2020

60i1530. Community Events
6011310 . Community Events

60123'13 . Founders' Day
6011381 . Fishing Event Expenditures
6011383 Tree Lighting Expenditures
6011384 . Touch a Truck Expenditures
60'1 1386 . Movies in Park Expenditures
5011388 ' Partnership Event Expenditures
6011389 . Music in the Park
6010303 . Volunteer Appreciation
60ll39l ' Misc Events

Total 6011310' Community Events

Total 6011530 ' Community Events

Total 60i1500 . Community Events

6011000 . Parks and Rec Department
6011100 . P&R Pe6onnel

6011101 .Salaries & Wages
6011102 FICA Contributions
601'1105 . lnsurance Benefits
601 1'107 . Retirement-Pension
60tl 1 10 . Retirement4ot(k)

Total 60'11100 ' P&R Personnel

6011200 . P&R Operating Expenses
6011208 . Non-Park Trail Maintenance
6011250 . SC Park Operating Expenses

6011202 ' SC Park Landscape Maint.
6011205 . SC Park-Maintenance & contracts
6011206 ' SC Park-Tools & Supplies
6011207 .SC Park Trail Maintenance

601'1270 . SAP Operating Expenses
6011271 . SAP Maintenance & Contracts
6011272 . SAP Tools & Supplies
601 1273 . SAP Landscape Maintenance
60'11275 . SAP Field Maintenance

Total 6011270 . SAP Operating Expenses

Total 6011200 . P&R Operating Expenses

6011300 . P&R Services
601 I 103 . Unemployment Compensation
6011104 . Workers' Comp
6011301 . Training/Education
6011302 . Per Diem and Travel
6010213 . Vehicle Maintenance

Total 6011300. P&R Services

6011400 . P&R Capital Outlay
60'11404 . Trail Development
6011411 . Grounds Equipment
6011414 . SAP Grounds lmprovement
6011415 . SCP Grounds lmprovement

35,000.00
1.500.00
4.s00.00

900.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
9,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00

3.0%
0.0%
o.oo/o

0.ovo
o.ovo
o.ivo
2.Oo/o

0.ovo
0.ovo

1,067.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

181 .50
0.00
0.00

-33,933.00
-'l.500.00
-4,500.00

-900.00
-5,000.00
-1 ,500.00
-8,818.50
-2,500.00
-1 ,000.00

1,248.50 60,900.00 -59,651.50

2.1%

2.1o/o

1,248.50 60,900.00 -59,651.50 2.1o/o

33,922.09
2,597.32
3,989.37
3.203.10

946.73

125.000.00
10,000.00
9,500.00

'11,000.00

3,500.00

-91,077.91
-7,402.68
-5,510.63
-7,796.90
-2.553.27

44,658.61 159,000.00 -114,341.39

155.43 2,500.00 -2,U4.57

9,987.50
2,940.78

851.33
60.50

24,000.00
'14,000.00

2,000.00
1,500.00

-14,0',12.50
-11,O59.22

-1,148.67
-1,439.50

28.1%

6.20k

41.6Vo
2',t .oo/o

42.60/o
4.00/o

Total 6011250'SC Park Operating Expenses 13,840.11 41.500.00 -27,659.89 33.3%

8,526.97
1 ,570.4',l.

't0.237.50
9,416.08

37,000.00
3,750.00

24,000.00
30,000.00

-28,473.03
-2,179.59

-13,762.50
-20.583.92

23.Ovo
41.9o/o

42.70A
3',t.4%

29,750.96 94,750.00 -64,999.04 31 A%

43,746.50 138,750.00 -95,003.50 31.50/o

0.00
2.843.O1

0.00
0.00

623.24

3,466.25

0.00
0.00

763.58
0.00

0.00
2,900.00

0.00
0.00

5,000.00

0.00
-56.99

0.00
0.00

4,376.76

0.0%
98.0%

o.ook
0.0%

12.5%

7,900.00 -4.433.75 43.90/o

50,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

-50,000.00
-30.000.00

-9,236.42
-10,000.00

o.jvo
o.0%
7 .6yo
0.0%
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1.248.50 60,900.00 -s9,651.50

27 .1o/o

26.Oo/o

42.00k
29.1%
27.0%
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Town of Summertield
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through November 2020

Total 6011400 . P&R Capital Outlay

Total 60'11000 . Parks and Rec Department

Total 6010000 . Parks & Recreation

7010000 . Community Services & Committees
7011000 . Public Safety & Services

7011300 . Public Services
7 01 12O'l . Volunteer Programs
70'11303 . Animal Control/Shelter
7011305 . Fire lnspections
70'11306 . Senior Program

Total 7011300' Public Services

Total 7011000 . Public Safety & Services

7013000 ' Trails & Open Space Committee
7013300 Trails & Open Space Services

7013303 . Trails & Open Space Exp

Total 7013300 ' Trails & Open Space Services

7013500 . Trails E Open Space Cap Outlay
7013550 ' Trails & Open Space Master Plan

Total 7013500 ' Trails & Open Space Cap Outl...

Total 7013000 . Trails & Open Space Committee

7013100 . Historical Committee
70'13310 ' Historical Comm. Services

7013302 . Per Diem & Travel
7013313 ' Town Hall Rotating Exhibits
7013304 . Special Events

Total 7013310 . Historical Comm. Services

7013400 . Historical Comm Capital Outlay
701340'l HD Property Markers
7013405 . Historical Site Projects
70'13406 . Historical Site Archaeology

Total 7013400 . Historical Comm Capital Outlay

Total 7013100 . Historical Committee

Total 7010000 . Community Services & Committe...

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Other lncome/Expen3e
Other lncome

1010900 . lnsurance Proceedg

Total Other lncome

Net Other lncome

Net lncome

Jul - Nov 20 Budget t Over Budget % of Budget

763.58 100,000.00 -99,236.42 0.8%

92,634.94 405,650.00 -313,015.06 22.8o/o

93,883.44 466,550.00 -372,666.56 20.1o/o

0.00
6,988.00
2,037.50
1,512.42

-1,800.00
-23,512.OO

-3,462.50
-11,987.58

0.0%
22.gvo
37 .Oo/o

11.2vo

10.537.92 51,300.00 40,762.08

10,537.92 51,300.00 -40,762.08

602.92 6,000.00 -5,397.08 10.0%

602.92 6,000.00 -5.397.08 10.00/o

5,978.71 20,000.00 -'14,021.29

20.000.00 -14,021.29 29.9o/o

6.581.63 26,000.00 -19,418.37 25.34/o

20.5o/o

0.00
0.00
0.00

600.00
250.00
600.00

-600.00
-250.00
-600.00

0.00 1,450.00 -1,450.00 0.0%

0.00
552.50

0.00

3,900.00
3.700.00

18.500.00

-3,900.00
-3,147.50

-18.500.00

552.50 26,100.00 -25,547.50 2.1%

552.50 27,550.00 -26,997.50 2.0%

17.672.05 104,850.00 -87,177.95 16.9%

408,771.40 2,163,700.00 -1,754,928.60 18.9%

54.036.53

'1.343.45

0.00 54.036.53 '100.00/o

1.343.45

1,343.45

100.oo/"0.00 55,379.98

Page 6

20.5o/o

5,978.71

1,800.00
30,500.00

5.500.00
13.500.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.00k

0.0%
14.9%
0.0%

55,379.98
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summer{ield
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through November 2020

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

1010000 . Revenue
1010100 . Taxes

l0l0l2l ' Property Taxes - 2020
1010120 ' Property Taxes - 2019
10101l9 ' Property Taxes - 2018
10101l8 ' Property Taxes - 2017
1010117 ' Property Taxes - 2016
1010116 . Property Taxes - 2015
1010115 Property Taxes - 2014
l0l0l14 ' Property Taxes - 2013
1010113 ' Property Taxes - 2012
1010112' Property Taxes - 2011
1010110 ' Property Tax$ - 2009
1010102 . 1% Local Gov't Sales Tax(39)
1010103 . 1/2% Suppl Local Sales Tax(40)
1010104 ' 'l12% Addl Local Sales Tax(42)
1010107 Local Option Sales Tax(44)
l010'180 City Hold Harmless Sales Tax

Total 1010100'Taxes

1 01 0200 . lntergovemmental Revenue
1010203' ABC Oist bution
1010207 Solid waste Disposal Tax

Total 1010200 . lntergovernmental Revenue

1010300' lnvestment Earnings
1010301 . lnvest. Earnings

Total 1010300 ' lnvestment Earnings

1010400 Fees & Misc. Revenues
1010401 . Planning Fees
1010404 ' Misc. Revenue
1010406 ' Code Enforcement Revenue
1010407 ' Sale of Capital Assets

Total '1010400.Fees & Misc. Revenues

10r0600 oonations and Program Revenues
l0'10630 . Program Revenues - Parks & Rec

1010631 .SCP Park Rental Fee Revenue
1010660 ' SAP Concession Revenue
1010670 ' SAP Rental Fee Revenue

Total 1010630 . Program Revenues - Parks & ...

1010601 . Donations and Sponsorships-P&R
1010683 . Tree Lighting Donation/Sponsor
1010685 . Movies in Park Donation/Sponsor

Total l0'10601 . Donations and Sponsorships-...

Total 1010600 . Donations and Program Revenues

Total '10'10000 . Revonue

Total lncome

Gross Profit

394.291.70 339,56'l .88 14,729.82

315,972.76
387.U

-1.03
32.00

1.02
7.73
0.10
1.24
4.76
1.34
0.00

15,843.40
7,553.76
7,676.36

-0.18
6,810.80

0.00
301,180.58

1,170.20
202.89

42.07

3.00
0.00

17.36
0.00
0.63

'16,100.80

7 ,027.49
7,816.06

0.00
5,997.07

315,972.76
-300,792.94

-1 ,171 .23
-170.89

-41.05
4.00

-2.90
1.24

-12.60
1.34

-0.63
-257.40
526.27

-139.70
-0.18

8'13.73

100
-oo

-100
-84
-97
107
-96
100

100
-100

-1

7
-1

-100
'13

00/o
gvo

1a/o

6vo
2Vo

70/o

OYo

60/o

o%
Oo/o

60/o

5o/o

80k
oo/o

6Yo

4.3%

40.870.O2
2,166.86

22,824.18
2,261.50

18.045.84-.u 79.1%
-4.2o/o

43,036.88 25,085.68 17,951.20

46.066.26 57,957.17 -11,890.91

71 .60/o

-2O.5o/o

-2O.5o/o

14,725.00
253.09

0.00
0.00

4,150.00
922.8',1

7 .225.O0
3,600.00

'10.575.00

-669.72
-7 .225.OO
-3,600.00

254.gvo
-72.60/o

-100.0%
-100.0%

-919.72

-85.00
-'1,493.10
-6,680.00

'160.00

0.00
4,275.00

245.OO
1,493.'10

10,955.00

-u.70k
-100.0%

-6',t.iYo

0.00
0.00

500.00
500.00

-500.00
-500.00

-100.0%
-100.0%

0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 -100.0%

4,435.00 13.693.10 -9,258.10 -67.6%

462,807.93 452,195.U 10.612.29 2.4yo

462,807.93 452,195.64 10,612.29 2.40/a

2.40k

Page I

462,807.93 452,195.64 10,612.29

46,066.26 57,957.17 -11,890.91

'14,978.09 15,897.81 -5.84/o

4,435.00 12,693.10 -8,258.10 -65.10k
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through November 2020

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov'19 t Change % Change

Expense
2010000 . Governing Body Expenses

2010100 . Governing Body Personnel
2O1 01 01 . Workers Compensation
2010102 lnsurance & Bonding - Fidelity
2010105 ' Town Council Stipends
20i0106 ' FICA on Town Council Stipends

Total 2010100' Governing Body Personnel

2010200 . Governing Body Oper. Expenses
2010107 . NCLM Service Fee
2010108 . Piedmont Triad Reg Council Oues
2010109 School of Govt Foundation Dues
2010301 . Training/Education
2010208 . Town Meeting Refreshments
20t0304 council Misc

Total 2010200'Governing Body Oper. Expenses

Total 2010000 ' Goveming Body Expenses

3012000 ProfessionalServices
3012300 . Professional Services

301'1304 Tar Collection
3012301 ' Contract Legal Services

Total 3012300 ' Professional Services

Total 3012000 ' Professional Services

4010000' Administration
4010100 Administration Personnel

4010'l0l . Salaries & Wages
4010102 . FICA Contribution
4010105. lnsurance Benefits
4010106 . Life lnsurance
401 01 07' Employee Retirement-Pension
4010110' Employee Retirement-4ol(k)

Total 4010100 Administration Personnel

4010200 . Administration Oper. Expenses
4010201 'Office Supplies & Materials
4010202 . copier Lease & Maintenance
40 t0203 . Telephone
40't 0204 . Postage
40'10206 . lnformation Technology Expenses
401O20f . lnternet Expense
4010209 . lnsurance
4010210 . Advertising
40102'11 . Records Storage
4010213 . Public Records Archiving
4010103 . Unemployment Compensation
4011305 . Misc Finance Charges
401 0301 . Training/Education
4010302 . Per Diem & Travel
4010104 . Workers Compensation
4010108 . Dues & Subscriptions

11,209.38 11,571.95

62.88
5,764.00
5,000.00

382.50

-'t.44
-361.13

0.00
0.00

1 1,639.00
2,481.00
'1,573.36

0.00
232.01
468.59

11,492.00
2,443.OO
1,510.00

250.00
242.12

28.80

147 .00
38.00
63.36

-250.00
-10.11
439.79

-362.57 -3.',\o/o

1 .3vo
1.60k
4.2Vo

- 100.0%
42%

1 ,5271%

16,393.96 15,965.92 428.04 2.7o/a

27.603.34 27,537.87

2,407.00
56,557.83

2.348.61
46,080.08

58.39
10,477.75

o.2%

58,964.83 48,428.69 10,536.14

58.964.83 48,428.69 10,536.14

21.80k

21.8%

94,'t'18.70
7,180.59

16.627.85
0.00

9.553.0s
2.823.58

90,380.02
6.905.77

15.670.53
0.00

7,765.93
3,341.42

3,738.68
274.82
957 .32

0.00
1,787.12

-517 .84

4.1vo
4.0Y0
6.1Yo
0.0%

23.O0/o

-'15.50/o

130,303.77 124,063.67 6.240.10

610.36
582.73

1 ,107.50
147 .35

6,417.45
1,523.59
8,956.27

107.00
290.00

2,388.00
0.00

708.88
702.75
252.50
586.60

1,591.40

924.U
900.76
953.97
146.30

5,160.06
2,194.69
Ij22.04

168.44
259.12

0.00
0.00

718.99
2,695.25
4,317 .33

579.96
1,430.18

-313.98
-318.03
153.53

1 .05
1,257.39

-671 .',to
834.23
-61.44
30.88

2,388.00
0.00

_.10..1.1

-1,992.50
-4,064.83

6.64
161.22

5.00/o

-u.00h
-35.3Y0
't6.1Vo

0.7vo
244%

-30.6%
10.3%

-36.5%
11.9%

100.0%
0.0%

-1.40/o

-73.g%o
- .2o/o

1.1o/o

11.30/o

-9.1%Total 4010200 . Administration Oper. Expenses 25,972.38 28,571.43 -2,599.05

Page 2

64.32
6,125.13
5,000.00

382.50

-2.2%
-5.9o/o

0.0%
O.lYo

65.47

2.,vo
22.7%
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through November 2020

4010400 . Administration Capital Outlay
4010404 Computer Equip & Peripherals

Total 4010400 .Administration Capital Outlay

Total 40!0000 . Administration

4011000 Finance
4011100 . Finance Pe6onnel

401 1101 . Salaries & Wages
4011102.F|CA

Total 40lll00' Finance Personnel

Total 4011000 Finance

50'l0000 Public P ro pe rty/B u ild ings
5010200 PublicProp/Build-Oper. Expense

5010201 . Repairs, Maint, & Contracts
5010202 Office Cleaning
5010203 Landscaping
5010204 ' Heating & Utility Supplies

Total 5010200 ' Public Prop/Build-Oper. Expense

5010400 ' Public Prop/Build-Cap Outlay
5010403 Land Acquisllmprovements

Total 5010400 . Public Prop/Build-cap outlay

Total 5010000 ' Public PropertylBuildings

4013000 . Planning
4013100 Planning PeBonnel

4013101 . Salaries and Wages
4013102 . FICA Contribution
4013105 lnsurance Benetits
4013107 Retirement-Pension
40131 l0 . Retirement.4ol(k)

Total 4013100' Planning Personnel

4013200 . Planning-Operating Exp
4013201 . Office Supplies
4013205 Advertising
4013301 Training/Education
4013302 ' Per Diem & Travel
4013'103. Unemployment Compensation
40'13'104 Worker's Compensation
4013108 Dues and Subscriptions
4013203 . Equipment Maintenance

Total 4013200 . Planning-Operating Exp

40'13300 . Planning-Services
4013310 . Development Ordinance
4013303 . Planning Services
4013305 . Zoning and Code Enforcement
4013308 . Town Engineering

Total 4013300 . Planning-Services

40'l 3400 . Planning-Capital Outlay

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 t Change % Change

0.00 1,749.99 -1.749.99 -100.0%

0.00 1,749.99 -'l,749.99 -100.0%

156.276.15 154,385.09 1,891.06

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%

0.00

0.00

1 ,2't4.
988.71

5,575.00
1 ,977.24

0.00

1,692.U
1.040.75
s.030.00
1.847.05

0.00

-28.2Yo
-5.Oo/o

10.gyo
7 .1Vo

0.00 0.00

0.0%

9,755.49 I,61 0.14

27 .00 0.00

145.35 1.5%

27.00 100.0%

0.00 27 00 100.0%

9,782.49 9.610.14 172.35 1.8o/o

23.995.25
't.837.17
3,829.97
2,435.52

719.86

20,6'10.64
1 ,578.26
3,576.50
1.949.36

775.32

3,384.61
258.91
253.47
486.16
-55.46

16.4o/o

16.4o/o

7 .1o/o

24.9o/o
-7 .20k

32,8',t7.77 28,490.08 4,327.69

26.22
431.90
925.00
290.45

0.00
1 ,O47.92
5.'163.00

506.92

26.86
0.00

1,035.00
937.31

0.00
2,216.93
5,201 .72

700.00

-0.64
431.90

-,1,10.00
-646.86

0.00
-1,169.01

-38.72
-193.08

15.20/o

-2.40/o

100.0%
-'10.6%
-69.0%

0.ovo
-52.70k

-0.7vo
-27 .6Yo

8,391.41 10,117.82 -1.726.41 -17.',to/o

0.00
0.00

122.42
2,595.00

9,000.00
7,225.00
8.003.37
4,578.00

-9,000.00
-7,225.OO
-7,880.95
-1,983.00

-100.0%
-100.0%

-98.5%
-43.30/o

-90.6%2,717.42 28,806.37 -26,088.95
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477 .80
-52.O4
545.00
130.19

0.0%

27.00
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Profit & Loss Prev Year ComParison

July through November 2020

4013401 . Computer Equipment &Peripherals

Total 4013400 . Planning-Capital Outlay

Total 4013000 Planning

5011000 . Planning Boards
50lll00'Zoning Board

50llll0 . Zoning Board PeBonnel
5011111 'Memberships & Dues

Total 501I I l0 ' Zoning Board Personnel

Total 5011100 zoning Board

Total 5011000 Planning Boards

6010000' Parks & Recreation
6011500 . Community Events

6011530 . Community Events
6011310 Community Events

6012313 . Founders' Oay
6011383' Tree Lighting Expenditures
6011384 . Touch a Truck Expenditures
6011386 ' Movies in Park Expenditures
60113E8 Partnership Event Expenditurcs
6011389 Music in the Park
6010303 ' Volunteer Appreciation
6011391 ' Misc Events

Total 60ll310' Community Events

Total 6011530' Community Events

Total 60't1500' Community EvenB

6011000 Parks and Rec Department
60lll00 . P&R PeEonnel

60'11101 Salaries & Wages
601't102 ' FICA Contributions
6011105 . lnsurance Benefits
601'l 107 . Retirement-Pension
601l'l I0 Retirement.4ol (k)

Total 6011100 P&R Personnel

60'11200 . P&R Operating Expenses
5011208 . Non-Park Trail Maintenance
6011250 . SC Park Operating Expenses

6011202 . SC Park Landscape Maint.
6011205 SC Park-Maintenance & contracts
6011206 . SC Park-Tools & Supplies
601'1207 . SC Park Trail Maintenance

601127O .SAP Operating Expenses
6011271 . SAP Maintenance & Contracts
6011272 - SAP Tools & Supplies
6011273 ' SAP Landscape Maintenance
6011275 . SAP Field Maintenance

Toral 6011270 . SAP Operating Expenses

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change

0.00 1 ,694.24 -1 .694.24 -100.0%

1,694.24 -1.694.24 -100.0%

43,926.60 69,108.51 -25,181.91 -36.4%

662.50 681.50 -2.80k

662.50 -19.00

662.50 68'r .50 -19.00 -2.80/o

681 .50 -19.00 -2.80/"

1,067.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18'1.50
0.00
0.00

0.00
1 ,632.76

723.78
2,682.86

933.99
5,676.49
2,088.00

208.82

1,067.00
-'1,632.76

-723.78
-2,682.86

-933.99
-5,494.99
-2,088.00

-20a.82

100.0%
-100.0%
-'100.00/o

-100.0%
-100.0%

-96.8%
-100.0%
-100.0%

1,248.50 13.946.70 -12,698.20

1.248.50 13,946.70 -12,698.20

1.248.50 13,946.70 -12,698.20

-91.1o/o

-91 1%

-91 .1Vo

33.922.09
2,597 .32
3,989.37
3,203.10

946.73

36.084.36
2,762.80
3.710.70
3,'1'10.71
1.216.77

-2.162.27
-165.48
278.67

92.39
-270.04

-6.Ovo

$.0%
7.s%o

3.00/o

-22.2o/o

44,658.61 46,885.34 -2,226.73

155.43 -141.63

10,242.76
516.58

9,987.50
9.872.63

720.59

-'1,755.79
1,053.83

250.00
-456.55

-4.80/o

-47 .7%

5.5%

-'17.1%
204.ovo

2.50k
4.6%

-3.00/o

9,987.50
2,940.78

851.33
60.50

9,987.50
2,266.61

640.31
225.10

0.00
674.17
2',t1.02

-164.60

0.0Yo
29.70/o

33.0%
-73.1vo

Total 6011250 .SC Park Operating Expenses 13,840.1'l 13,119.52

-908.51

Page 4

0.00

-19.00

681.50 -2.80/o

662.50

297.06

8,526.97
1,570.41

10,237.50
9,416.08

29,750.96 30,659.47
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through November 2020

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % change

43,746.50 44.076.05 -0.8%Total 6011200 . P&R Operating Expenses

6011300 . P&R Services
6011 104 . Workers' Comp
6010213 . Vehicle Maintenance

Total 6011300 . PER Serviceg

6011400 . P&R Capital Outlay
6011410 . Sidewalk Development
601'141'l . Grounds Equipment
6011414 . SAP Grounds lmprovement
601'1415 . SCP Grounds lmprovement
6010404 . Computer Equip & Peripherals

Total 6011400.P&R Capital Outlay

Total 6011000 Parks and Rec Department

Total 6010000 Parks & Recreation

7010000 . Community Services & Committees
7011000 . Public Safety & Services

7011300' Public Services
701r303 . Animal Control/Shelter
7011305 . Fire lnspections
7011306 ' Senior Program
701'1307 Municipal Equip & Generator

Total 7011300 ' Public Services

Total 7013000 . Trails & Open Space Committee

7013100 . Historical Committee
7013310. Historical Comm. Services

70'133'13 . Town Hall Rotating Exhibits
7013304 . Special Events

Total 7013310. Historical Comm. Services

7013400' Historical Comm Capital Outlay
7013405 . Historical Site Projects

Toral 7013400 . Historical Comm Capital Outlay

Total 7013100 . Historical Committee

Total 7010000 . Community Services & Committees

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

2,843.01
623.24

5,552.36 -2,086.11 -37.60/0

60.69
-2,146.80

2.2%
-77.5%

147,040.39
16,456.03
21,609.85

106,053.62
't,6p4.24

- t47,040.39
-16,456.03
-20,846.27

-106,053.62
-1,694.24

-100.0%
-100.0%

-96.5%
-100.0%
-100.ovo

763.58 292,8 .13 -292,090.55

92.634.94 389,367.88 -296.732.94

-99.7Yo

-76.2%

93,883.44 403,314.58 -309,43',r.14

6,988.00
2,037.50
1,512.42

0.00

7 .622.00
703.50

1,452.16
125.00

-634.00
1,334.00

60.26
-125.OO

-8.3%
189.6%

4.2%
-100.0%

Total 70'l1000 Public Safety & Services

7013000 Trails & open Space committee
7013300 Trails & Open Space Services

7013303'Trails & Open Space Exp 602.92

Total 7013300 Trails & Open Space Services

7013500 ' Trails & Open Space Cap Outlay
7013550 Trails & Open Space Master Plan

Total 7013500.Trails & Open Space Cap Outlay 5,978.71

10,537.92 9,902.66 635.26 6.40/o

10.537 .92 9,902.66 bJ5.ZO 6.40/o

1,772.79 -'1,169.87

602.92 1,772.79 -1,169.87 -66.0%

0.00 5,978.71

0.00 5,978.71 100.0%

6,581.63 1,772.79 4,808.84 271.3vo

0.00
0.00

106.33
250.00

-106.33
-250.00

-100.070
-100.0%

0.00 356.33

0.00

-356.33 -100.0%

552.50 100.0%

552.50 0.00 552.50 '100.0%

552.50 356.33 196.17 55.10/a

't7 ,672.05 12 ,03',1 .78 5.640.27 46.90/o

408,77',t.40 725,098.16 _316,326.76 -43.60A

119.80/o

Page 5

54,036.53 -272,902.52 326,939.05

3.466.25

2.782.32
2,770.04

0.00
0.00

763.58
0.00
0.00

-76.7%

-66.0%

5,978.71 100.0%
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Profit E Loss Prev Year Comparison

July through November 2020

Other lncome/Expense
Other lncome

1010900 lnsurance Proceeds

Total Other lncome

Net Other lncome

Net lncome

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change

1,343.45 0.00 1,343.45 100.0%

1.343.45 0.00 1,343.45 '100.0%

'1.343.45 0.00 1.343.45 100.0%

55,379.98 -272,902.52 328,282.50 120.3%

Page 6
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Accrual Basis

Town of Summerfield
Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2020

Nov 30, 20

ASSETS
Current Assgts

Checking/Savings
0110000 Sun Trust Bank
0120000 Petty Cash
0130000 Maturities in Ons Year or Less

0'130100 ' Nc cash Management Trust
0130700 ' Pinnacle Bank Money Maaet
0130900 . Bank of OR Money Market
0143025 Pinnacle Bank 13 wk COAR 1/202't
0143020 . Bank ot oR 6mo CDAR 2202't
014302'l Pinnacl€ Bank 6mo CD 3/2021
01/t3012 . Bank of OR 3yr CDAR 8/2021
0143014 . Pinnacle Bank 3yr CD 10/202'l

Totel 0130000 . Maturities in One Year o. Less

01i10000 . Maturities Greater Than a Year
0't43018 Bank ot OR 3 yr COAR 6/2022
0143019 ' Bank of OR 3yr CDAR 10/2022

Total 0140000 Maturities Greater Than a Year

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
0161000 . A/R - Prop€rty Taxes

0161016.A./R - Property Taxes 2019
0161015 lt/R - Property Taxes 20tB
0161014 A/R - P.opetty Taxes 2017
0'161013 A/R - Property Taxes 2016
0161012 . A/R - Property Taxes 2015
0'l610lt A,/R - Property Taxes 2014
016'1010 A,/R - Property Taxes 2013
0161009 ,A,/R - Property Taxes 2012
0161008 .A/R - Properly Taxes 2011
0161007 A./R - Property Tares 2010
0161006 A/R - Property Taxes 2009

Total0t51000 A/R - Property Taxes

0165500 .A/R - Nuisance Abatement

Total Accounts Receivable

357 .265.12
150.00

3.546.61
1 1,547.36

1.270.78
435,196.09

1,636,606.05
800,601.76

1,119 706.68
213,353.73

4 .221 .829 .06

1,553,657.63
1.057,989.62

2.611.647.25

7,190.89't.43

1 ,103.08
396.31
264.U
155.40
140.27
129.75
291.48
u1.22
439.42
205.81

82.66

3,549.44

7,225.00

Other Current Assets
0't70000 . Salss Tax Receivable
0170500 . Food Sales Tax Receivable
0'172000 . Prepaid Expenses

623.42
7.50

298.50

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
0180000.Land

0180030 . Tralls and Open Space Land
0180010. Municipal Complex Land
0180020 . P&R - SCP and SAP Land

Total 0180000.Land

0'181000 . Land lmprovoments
0181090 . SCP lmprovements
0181010. Town Hall Land lmprovementg
0181020. Trails/Opon Space lmprovements
0181030 . SCP Phaso I

0l8l0ir0 . SCP Phass ll
0181045 . SCP Land lmprovoments

929 42

2,249 ,046 .56

7.745.O1
28.508.88
34,147.86

560.440.67
1,042.423.77

127,396.00

Page 'l

10,774.44

90A,152.62
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0181050.SAP Phase I Land lmptovements
0181055 SAP Phase ll Land lmprovements
018't057 SAP Land lmprovemonts
018't060 Gordon Prop Land lmprovements
01 8'1070 . Martin Land lmprov6ments
0181080. Vandergrift Land lmprovemonts

Total 0181000 . Land lmprovements

01 82000 . Buildings/Structures
0'182010' Town Hall Bldgs/Structures
0182020 Recreational Bldgs/Structures
0'182030 . Gordon Bldgs/Structures
01820,r0 Martin Bldgs/Structures
0'182050 . Historical Markers

Total 0182000. Buildings/Sttuctures

0182500 . Building lmprovements
0182510 . Town Hall Building lmprovoments
0182520 . Recreational Bldg lmprovements
0182530 Gordon Building lmprovemonts
0182540 . Martin Building lmprovemsnts

Total 0182500 Building lmprovements

0183000 . Furnituro, Fixtures, & Equip
0183010,Town Hall Furn Fixtures & Equip
0183030 'Town Hall Computer Equipment
0183040 . Recreational Equipment
0183050 Town vehiclos

Total 0183000,Furniture, Fixtures, & Equip

0184000 . Construction in ProgrEss
0184060 Brookbank Road Properties CIP
018,1070 . Trails & Open Spacs CIP
0184100 Martin House CIP
0184110 Gordon Building CIP

Total 0184000 . Construction in Progress

01 89000 . Accumulated Dcpreciation

Total Fixed Assets

2.662.295.7 4
3,385.00

934,564.80
36.411.47

550 00
892.50

5,438,761.70

211.858.34
660.695.11

80.738.00
55,570.,14
1 

' 
,1 't 7.53

1,019,979.42

92,691.58
39,938.53
11.708.98

540.00

144,879.09

77,105.83
50,929.16

17 5.176.28
33,415.25

9,184.00
385,337.'r4

23,193.43
40,506.80

458,221.37

-3,273.289.31

Other Assets
0175000 . Doferred Oumows - Ponsion

6.37 4 ,225.35

144.745.00

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
LiabilitieE

Current Llabilities
Othe. Current LiabilitleE

0220000 . Suroty Bond Payable
0230000 . Reserve for Est Uncollscted Tax
0250000 . Deterred Rgvenus

Total Othe. Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilitles
0295000 . Dsferred lnflows - Pension
0270000 , Accrued Componsated Abssnces
0290000 . Net Pension Llability

144.745.00

103,622.50
2.715.06

888.2'l

107.225.77

107.225.77

980.01
30.216.71

189.313.00

Page 2
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Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
0320000 , lnvestment in Fixed Assets
0339000 . Unassigned Fund Balance
0350000 . Restricted Fund Balance

0334000 Rss.-WelcomeSlgn
0333000 . R6s.-Historical Committo€
0332000. Res.-Brittain Bldg Clock Fund

Total 0350000 . Restrictod Fund Balance

0360000 . Assigned Fund Balance
0342000 . Desig for Subsoquent Yr Expend

Total 0360000 . Assigned Fund Balance

Not lnqome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EOUITY

220.509.72

327.735.49

5,783,741.5'l
6,683,345.88

20.00
1,043.68
1,324.10

2.387.78

868,975.00

868,975.00

55,379.98

13,393,830.15

13,721,565.64
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